Couplings Data Sheet
REXUS KII SmartFit Wide Range and Large Bore Couplings
The REXUS KII range of Couplings Flange Adaptors and Dismantling Joints are 100% locally manufactured and have been
utilised on some of the most significant projects in South Africa. In addition, our products are exported to several countries.
Factors that distinguish REXUS KII Coupling products from competing products are:
Moulded Rubber Gaskets - all our rubber gaskets, regardless of size are moulded and not glued providing a superior
performance.
Rubber Gasket Thickness and Profile - all our gaskets have a specific ribbed sealing profile to ensure drip-tight sealing

763
- Stainless Steel 304 or 316 on request
Nominal Bore
(mm)
Pipe O.D. Range in
mm
Order Code
A
mm
B
mm
Weight
Kg
A
mm
50mm 59-73 KII0050 154 220 3 KII0050 LGB 154 290 3.1
50mm 59-78 KII0050/2 173 220 3.5 KII0050/2  LGB 173 290 3.6
65mm 74-90 KII0065 185 220 4.2 KII0065  LGB 185 290 4.3
80mm 83-102 KII0080/2 197 220 4.5 KII0080/2  LGB 197 290 4.7
100mm 108-118 KII0100 207 220 4.5 KII0100  LGB 207 290 4.7
100mm 109-128 KII0100/2 223 220 7.2 KII0100/2  LGB 223 290 7.5
125mm 135-153 KII0125 257 220 8.0 KII0125  LGB 257 290 8.2
150mm 159-170 KII0150 266 220 9.0 KII0150  LGB 266 325 9.3
150mm 159-182 KII0150/2 286 220 10.0 KII0150/2  LGB 286 325 10.3
150mm 180-193 KII0150/3 293 220 10.5 KII0150/3  LGB 293 325 10.8
175mm 190-205 KII0175 304 290 12 KII0175  LGB 304 325 12.3
200mm 218-234 KII0200 335 290 12.5 KII0200  LGB 335 325 12.8
225mm 239-250 KII0225 351 290 13 KII0225  LGB 351 325 13.3
225mm 250-267 KII0225/2 369 290 13.5 KII0225/2  LGB 369 325 13.8
250mm 273-286 KII0250 387 290 15.5 KII0250  LGB 387 325 15.8
250mm 286-304 KII0250/2 408 290 16 KII0250/2  LGB 408 435 16.3
300mm 302-318 KII0275 430 290 18 KII0275  LGB 430 435 18.4
300mm 315-332 KII0300 464 290 20 KII0300  LGB 464 435 20.4
350mm 334-350 KII0300/2 484 290 19 KII0300/2  LGB 484 435 19.4
350mm 344-360 KII0300/3 474 290 21 KII0300/3  LGB 474 435 21.4
350mm 356-372 KII0350 500 290 21.5 KII0350  LGB 500 435 21.5
350mm 374-391 KII0350/2 522 290 22 KII0350/2  LGB 522 435 22.5
400mm 391-410 KII0400 531 290 22.5 KII0400  LGB 531 435 23
400mm 401-417 KII0400/2 550 290 23 KII0400/2  LGB 550 435 23.5
400mm/2 417-437 KII0400/3 559 290 24.5 KII0400/3  LGB 559 435 24.9
450mm 430-446 KII0400/4 573 290 26 KII0400/4  LGB 573 435 26.5
450mm 444-460 KII0450 588 290 27 KII0450  LGB 588 435 27.5
450mm 458-474 KII0450/2 602 290 29 KII0450/2  LGB 602 435 29.6
450mm 477-493 KII0450/3 644 290 30 KII0450/3  LGB 644 435 30.6
500mm 494-510 KII0450/4 623 290 32 KII0450/4  LGB 623 435 32.6
500mm 520-532 KII0500 659 290 33 KII0500  LGB 659 435 33.6
500mm/2 530-546 KII0500/2 706 290 33.2 KII0500/2  LGB 706 435 33.8
500mm/3 556-572 KII0500/3 685 290 33.5 KII0500/3  LGB 685 435 34.1
600mm 583-593 KII0550 730 290 34 KII0550  LGB 730 435 34.6
600mm 606-616 KII0600 730 290 35 KII0600  LGB 730 435 35.6
600mm 629-638 KII0600/2 752 290 36 KII0600/2  LGB 752 435 36.7
Long BarrelStandard
Order Code
B
mm

Hot Dipped Galvanised  to SANS 763
- Stainless Steel 304 or 316 on request
Washers - Steel Hot Dipped Galvanised  to SANS
763
- Stainless Steel 304 or 316 on request
Nominal Bore
(mm)
Pipe O.D. Range in
mm
Order Code Pipe Material
A
mm
B
mm
Weight Kg
600 651 KIID0651 AC 600 CLASS 12 781 351 45.9
650 660 KIID0660 Steel 790 351 46.5
600 667 KIID0667 AC 600 COD 797 351 46.9
600 672 KIID0672 AC 600 CLASS 18 802 351 47.2
600 699 KIID0699  AC 600 CLASS 24 829 351 48.8
700 711 KIID0711 STEEL 841 351 49.7
600 727 KIID0727  AC 600 CLASS 30 857 351 50.8
700 738 KIID0738 DUCTILE IRON 868 351 51.4
700 744 KIID0744  AC 700 CLASS 6 874 351 51.8
600 755 KIID0755 AC 600 CLASS 36 885 351 52.5
700 760 KIID0760 AC 700 CLASS 12 890 351 52.8
750 762 KIID0762 STEEL 892 351 52.9
700 784 KIID0784 AC 700 CLASS 18 914 351 54.2
800 813 KIID0813 STEEL 943 351 56.1
700 816 KIID0816 AC 700 CLASS 24 946 351 56.3
800 842 KIID0842 DUCTILE IRON 972 351 57.9
700 848 KIID0848 AC 700 CLASS 30 978 351 58.2
800 850 KIID0850 AC 800 CLASS 6 980 351 58.4
800 868 KIID0868 AC 800 CLASS 12 998 351 59.5
800 896 KIID0896 AC 800 CLASS 18 1 026 351 61.4
900 914 KIID0914 STEEL 1 044 351 62.5
800 932 KIID0932 AC 800 CLASS 24 1 062 351 63.6
900 945 KIID0945 DUCTILE IRON 1 075 351 64.4
900 956 KIID0956 AC 900 CLASS 6 1 086 351 65
800 969 KIID0969 AC 800 CLASS 30 1 099 351 65.8
900 976 KIID0976 AC 900 CLASS 12 1 106 351 66.2
900 1008 KIID1008 AC 900 CLASS 18 1 138 351 68.5
1000 1016 KIID1016 STEEL 1 146 351 68.9
1000 1048 KIID1048 DUCTILE IRON 1 178 351 70.9
1000 1062 KIID1062 AC 1000 CLASS 6 1 192 351 71.7
1000 1084 KIID1084 AC 1000 CLASS 12 1 214 351 73
1100 1118 KIID1118 STEEL 1 248 351 75.1
1000 1120 KIID1120 AC 1000 CLASS 18 1 250 351 75.2
1000 1165 KIID1165 AC 1000 CLASS 24 1 295 351 78
1200 1219 KIID1219 STEEL 1 349 351 81.4
1200 1255 KIID1255 DUCTILE IRON 1 385 351 96.4
1300 1321 KIID1321 STEEL 1 451 351 101.2
1400 1422 KIID1422 STEEL 1 552 351 108.6
1400 1462 KIID1462 DUCTILE IRON 1 592 351 111.5
Couplings
5
.
REXUS KII Couplings can be manufactured